

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834 325-625-2126 krisw@qualityimplement com

knsw@quaiityimplement.com	

Trade In Total		\$ 46,513.00
* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 88,763.00
	Trade In	\$ (46,513.00)
	SubTotal	\$ 42,250.00
	Total	\$ 42,250.00
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 42,250.00

May 16, 2016 (Exhibit#4)

Salesperson : X

Accepted By : X



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834

325-625-2126

krisw@qualityimplement.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

Delivering Dealer:
Quality Implement Co.
Kris Wardlow
511 Santa Anna Avenue
Coleman, TX 76834
Phone: 325-625-2126
krisw@qualityimplement.com

Quote ID:

13203727

Created On:

22 April 2016

Last Modified On:

12 May 2016

Expiration Date:

29 April 2016

					•	20,40,11,20,10
Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE H310 Standard Loader Contract: TASB_447-14 Price Effective Date: January 5, 2016	\$ 10,058.00	\$ 7,442.92	X	1	=	\$ 7,442.92
JOHN DEERE CX15 540 RPM ROT CUTTER 6WHL Contract: TASB_447-14 Price Effective Date: May 10, 2016	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 18,326.10	X	1	=	\$ 18,326.10
JOHN DEERE 6120E CAB TRACTOR Contract: TASE 447.14	\$ 85,127.00	\$ 62,993.98	X	1	=	\$ 62,993.98

Contract: TASB 447-14

Price Effective Date: May 10, 2016

Equipment Total \$88,763.00

Trade In Summary	Qty	Each	Extended
JOHN DEERE 6115D - P06115D002044 PayOff Total Trade Allowance	1	\$ 36,579.62	\$ 36,579.62 \$ 0.00 \$ 36,579.62
2010 JOHN DEERE CX15 - P0CX15E009112 PayOff Total Trade Allowance	1	\$ 9,933.38	\$ 9,933.38 \$ 0.00 \$ 9.933 38



Quote Id: 13203727

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834

325-625-2126

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
225FP	CX15 Flex-Wing Rotary Cutter - 540 RPM Stump Jumpers - Single Suction Blades	1	\$ 22,397.00	26.00	\$ 5,823.22	\$ 16,573.78	\$ 16,573.78
		Star	idard Option	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1240	26" x 9" x 14.5" 24 Ply Foam Filled "Fat Boy" Severe Duty Ag Tires	1	\$ 981.00	26.00	\$ 255.06	\$ 725.94	\$ 725.94
1620	Front Safety Shield - Second Row Chain	1	\$ 139.00	26.00	\$ 36.14	\$ 102.86	\$ 102.86
1720	Rear Safety Shield - Second Row Chain	1	\$ 139.00	26.00	\$ 36.14	\$ 102.86	\$ 102.86
9027	Dual Wing Wheel Spindles, Hubs and 26" x 9" x 14.5" 24 PR Foam Filled "Fat Boy" Severe Duty Ag Tires	1	\$ 1,109.00	26.00	\$ 288.34	\$ 820.66	\$ 820.66
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,368.00		\$ 615.68	\$ 1,752.32	\$ 1,752.32
	Suggested Price						\$ 18,326.10
Total Sell	ing Price		\$ 24,765.00		\$ 6,438.90	\$ 18,326.10	\$ 18,326.10

	JOHN	DEE	RE 6120E	CAB TRA	ACTOR		
Contract	:: TASB_447-14					Sug	gested List *
Price Ef	fective Date: May 10, 2	2016				\$	85,127.00
	-					Se	elling Price *
						\$	62,993.98
		* Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
333SP	6120E Cab Tractor (102 PTO hp)	1	\$ 79,014.00	26.00	\$ 20,543.64	\$ 58.470.36	i
1		04		Don Haile			į
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			1



Quote Id: 13203727

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834

325-625-2126

krisw@qualityimplement.com

JOHN DEERE H310 Standard Loader

Contract: TASB_447-14

Price Effective Date: January 5, 2016

Suggested List *

\$ 10,058.00

Selling Price *

\$7,442.92

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

			oo por norri	moraco	ccs and 140	ii contract i	terns
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
04C1P	H310 Standard Loader	1	\$8,709.00	26.00	\$ 2,264.34	\$ 6,444.66	\$ 6,444.66
		Stan	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
0202	Operator's Manual - United States	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1655	Mounting Frame	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2600	H310 Standard Farm Loade (NSL) - 2 Function	r 1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3550	2 Function Hoses and Parts	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4551	2-Function Mid-Mount Quick Couplers	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5535	Hood Guard	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6995	Less Ballast Box	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8240	2150 MM (85 In.) Global High Volume Bucket	1	\$ 1,349.00	26.00	\$ 350.74	\$ 998.26	\$ 998.26
	Standard Options Total		\$ 1,349.00		\$ 350.74	\$ 998.26	\$ 998.26
	Suggested Price						\$ 7,442.92
Total Selli	ing Price		\$ 10,058.00		\$ 2,615.08	\$ 7,442.92	\$ 7,442.92

JOHN DEERE CX15 540 RPM ROT CUTTER 6WHL

Contract: TASB 447-14

Price Effective Date: May 10, 2016

Suggested List *

\$ 24,765.00

Selling Price *

\$ 18,326.10

Ψ (0,020.)

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items



Quote Id: 13203727

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834

325-625-2126

0409	English Operator's Manual	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	North America						• • • •
0526	Priority Replenishment Unit	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1386	24F/12R PowrReverser Transmission (25 mph/40kmh) - MFWD Axle	1	\$ 1,187.00	26.00	\$ 308.62	\$ 878.38	\$ 878.38
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2130	Air Suspension Seat (MSG 95)	1	\$ 843.00	26.00	\$ 219.18	\$ 623.82	\$ 623.82
3320	Dual Standard SCV with ISO Breakaway Couplers	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4015	Standard Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4120	Two Telescopic Draft Links	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4315	Standard Drawbar	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4420	Sway Chain Retainers	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5234	460/85R38 In. 8PR R1W Radial	1	\$ 726.00	26.00	\$ 188.76	\$ 537.24	\$ 537.24
6220	380/85R24 In. 8PR R1W Radial	1	\$ 148.00	26.00	\$ 38.48	\$ 109.52	\$ 109.52
8910	2-Function Mechanical Independental Control Valve Loader Ready Package	1	\$ 3,209.00	26.00	\$ 834.34	\$ 2,374.66	\$ 2,374.66
	Standard Options Total		\$ 6,113.00		\$ 1,589.38	\$ 4,523.62	\$ 4,523.62
	Suggested Price			. *		:1	\$ 62,993.9
Total Sell	ing Price		\$ 85,127.00		\$ 22,133.02	\$ 62,993.98	\$ 62,993.9



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834 325-625-2126

krisw@qualityimplement.com

Trade In Total		\$ 46,513.00
* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 88,763.00
	Trade In	\$ (46,513.00)
	SubTotal	\$ 42,250.00
	Total	\$ 42,250.00
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 42,250.00

Salesperson : X ______ Accepted By : X _____



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FEĎ ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834 325-625-2126

krisw@qualityimplement.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For	:	
--------------	---	--

Delivering Dealer: Quality Implement Co.

Kris Wardlow 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834

Phone: 325-625-2126 krisw@qualityimplement.com

Quote ID:

13203727

Created On: Last Modified On:

22 April 2016 12 May 2016

		Ext	29 April 2016			
Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE H310 Standard Loader Contract: TASB_447-14 Price Effective Date: January 5, 2016	\$ 10,058.00	\$ 7,442.92	X	1	=	\$ 7,442.92
JOHN DEERE CX15 540 RPM ROT CUTTER 6WHL Contract: TASB_447-14 Price Effective Date: May 10, 2016	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 18,326.10	X	1	=	\$ 18,326.10
JOHN DEERE 6120E CAB	\$ 85,127.00	\$ 62,993.98	X	1	=	\$ 62,993.98

TRACTOR

Contract: TASB 447-14

Price Effective Date: May 10, 2016

Equipment Total

\$88,763.00

Trade In Summary	Qty	Each	Extended
JOHN DEERE 6115D - P06115D002044 PayOff Total Trade Allowance	1	\$ 36,579.62	\$ 36,579.62 \$ 0.00 \$ 36,579.62
2010 JOHN DEERE CX15 - P0CX15E009112 PayOff Total Trade Allowance	1	\$ 9,933.38	\$ 9,933.38 \$ 0.00 \$ 9,933.38

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X
	Accepted by . A



Quote Id: 13203727 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834

325-625-2126

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	
225FP	CX15 Flex-Wing Rotary Cutter - 540 RPM Stump Jumpers - Single Suction Blades	1	\$ 22,397.00	26.00	\$ 5,823.22	\$ 16,573.78	
	+ (Star	dard Options	- Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1240	26" x 9" x 14.5" 24 Ply Foam Filled "Fat Boy" Severe Duty Ag Tires	1	\$ 981.00	26.00	\$ 255.06	\$ 725.94	\$ 725.94
1620	Front Safety Shield - Second Row Chain	1	\$ 139.00	26.00	\$ 36.14	\$ 102.86	\$ 102.86
1720	Rear Safety Shield - Second Row Chain	1	\$ 139.00	26.00	\$ 36.14	\$ 102.86	\$ 102.86
9027	Dual Wing Wheel Spindles, Hubs and 26" x 9" x 14.5" 24 PR Foam Filled "Fat Boy" Severe Duty Ag Tires	1	\$ 1,109.00	26.00	\$ 288.34	\$ 820.66	\$ 820.66
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,368.00		\$ 615.68	\$ 1,752.32	\$ 1,752.32
	Suggested Price						\$ 18,326.10
otal Selli	ng Price		\$ 24,765.00		\$ 6,438,90	\$ 18,326.10	\$ 18,326.10

	JOHN	DEE	RE 6120E	CAB TR	ACTOR		
Contract	t: TASB_447-14					Sug	gested List *
Price Ef	fective Date: May 10, 2	2016				\$	85,127.00
						s	elling Price *
						\$	62,993.98
	* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	
333SP	6120E Cab Tractor (102 PTO hp)	1	\$ 79,014.00	26.00	\$ 20,543.64	\$ 58,470.36	t
		Stan	dard Option	- Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00



Quote Id: 13203727 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834 325-625-2126

krisw@qualityimplement.com

JOHN DEERE H310 Standard Loader

Contract: TASB 447-14

Price Effective Date: January 5, 2016

Suggested List *

\$ 10,058.00

						Se	elling Price *
						(7,442.92
		* Pric	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract if	tems
Code	Description	Qty		Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
04C1P	H310 Standard Loader	1	\$8,709.00	26.00	\$ 2,264.34	\$ 6,444.66	\$ 6,444.66
		Stan	derd Option	s - Per Unit			or Nasada
0202	Operator's Manual - United States	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1655	Mounting Frame	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2600	H310 Standard Farm Loade (NSL) - 2 Function	r 1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3550	2 Function Hoses and Parts	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4551	2-Function Mid-Mount Quick Couplers	: 1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5535	Hood Guard	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6995	Less Ballast Box	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8240	2150 MM (85 In.) Global High Volume Bucket	1	\$ 1,349.00	26.00	\$ 350.74	\$ 998.26	\$ 998.26
	Standard Options Total		\$ 1,349.00		\$ 350.74	\$ 998.26	\$ 998.26
	and the second of the second		$\mathcal{R}_{p}^{p}(\mathcal{A}^{p}(x_{p}), x_{p}) \geq$	$\varphi(s) = \lambda_{s} \left(\frac{s}{s} \cdot \frac{T_{s}}{r} \cdot \frac{s}{s} \right)$			
	Suggested Price						\$ 7,442.92

JOHN DEERE CX15 540 RPM ROT CUTTER 6WHL

\$ 10,058.00

Contract: TASB 447-14

Total Selling Price

Price Effective Date: May 10, 2016

Suggested List *

\$ 7,442.92

\$ 24,765.00

Selling Price *

\$ 18,326.10

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

\$ 2,615.08 \$ 7,442.92



Quote Id: 13203727

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Quality Implement Co. 511 Santa Anna Avenue Coleman, TX 76834

325-625-2126

otal Sell	ling Price		\$ 85,127.00	(\$ 22,133.02	\$ 62,993.98	\$ 62,993.9
	Suggested Price						\$ 62,993.9
	Loader Ready Package Standard Options Total		\$ 6,113.00		\$ 1,589.38	\$ 4,523.62	\$ 4,523.6
8910	2-Function Mechanical Independental Control Valve	1	\$ 3,209.00	26.00	\$ 834.34	\$ 2,374.66	\$ 2,374.60
6220	380/85R24 In. 8PR R1W Radial	1	\$ 148.00	26.00	\$ 38.48	\$ 109.52	\$ 109.52
5234	460/85R38 In. 8PR R1W Radial	1	\$ 726.00	26.00	\$ 188.76	\$ 537.24	\$ 537.24
4420	Sway Chain Retainers	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4315	Standard Drawbar	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4120	Two Telescopic Draft Links	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.0
4015	Standard Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.0
3320	Dual Standard SCV with ISO Breakaway Couplers	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.0
2130	Air Suspension Seat (MSG 95)	1	\$ 843.00	26.00	\$ 219.18	\$ 623.82	\$ 623.82
2050	Transmission (25 mph/40kmh) - MFWD Axle Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1386	24F/12R PowrReverser	1	\$ 1,187.00	26.00	\$ 308.62	\$ 878.38	\$ 878.3
0526	Priority Replenishment Unit	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual North America	1	\$ 0.00	26.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Options and Adjustments for

Spring 2016 Official Guide - 2010 Model 6115D CAB John Deere Tractor, Region SW (Guide Page 0), Currency: Original Currency

Customer: LARRY TRAWEEK



BASE VALUES:

Avg Hrs	Avg Wsale	Trade Rough	Trade Premium	Resale Cash	Retail Adv.
2540	U\$26,560	U\$29,733	U\$32,271	U\$37,024	U\$40,700
Average Hrs				2540	
Actual Hrs				1435	
Adjust Per Hrs				U\$1.70	
Hrs Adjust Amount ((+ or -)		U\$1,878	U\$1,878	U\$1,878
Avg. Reconditioning	· 		U\$1,050		
Actual Reconditioning	ng		U\$1050		
Reconditioning Adju	ist Amount		U\$ 0		

Option		Trade	Cash Value	Advertised
•		Wholesale		
x 20 Front Wts		U\$1,200	U\$1,200	U\$1,200
x 2WD		U\$-4,200	U\$-4,200	U\$-4,200
» 3 Hyd Outlets		U\$62 0	U\$620	U\$620
x 6 Rear Weights		U\$740	U\$740	U\$740
x 8 Rear Weights		U\$990	U\$990	U\$990
x Fenders Front		U\$290	U\$290	U\$290
» Loader		U\$4,500	U\$4,500	U\$4,500
x Loader/Self-Leveling		U\$5,400	U\$5,400	U\$5,400
» Seat Air		U\$480	U\$480	U\$480
x Trans 12x12 Power Reverse		U\$850	U\$850	U\$850
x Trans 24F/12R PwrRev		U\$170	U\$170	U\$170
» Trans 9R/3R Synchro		U\$-1,020	U\$-1,020	U\$-1,020
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Options Total:	U\$4,580	U\$4,580	U\$4,580

ADJUSTED VALUES:

Actual Hrs	Avg Wsale	Trade Rough	Trade Premium	Resale Cash	Retail Adv.
1435	U\$33,019	U\$36,192	U\$38,730	U\$43,483	U\$47 ,159

536,579.62

OFFICER ED